

MACT No. 697/18

Chameli Devi vs. Narender Kumar

15.01.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Id. Counsel for Insurance Company.
None for other respondents.

Frsh vakalatnama filed on behalf of Insurance Company. Be taken on record.

Copy of documents supplied by Id. Counsel for petitioner to Id. Counsel for Insurance Company. Let WS be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Process issued to respondent no. 1 received back unserved but process to respondent no. 2 not received back.

Let both the respondents be served again on PF and RC.

Put up on 21.02.2019.

(DEVENDER KUMAR)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
15.01.2019