

Chameli Devi Vs. Narender Kumar & Ors.
MAC No. 697/18

21.02.2019

Present:- Sh. Mukesh Narayan, Counsel for the petitioner.
None for Respondent No. 1 & 2.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Counsel for Insurance Company.

Notice issued to respondent no. 1 received back unserved.

Process issued to respondent no. 2 not received back.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 1 and 2 on PF and RC for 30.3.2019. To come up for WS / reply on behalf of respondent no. 3 on the date fixed.

(SUDESH KUMAR-I)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
21.02.2019