

MACT No. 697/18
Chamali devi Vs. Narender Kumar

26.08.2020

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through video conferencing).

None for respondents.

In view of office order No. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, evidence is not be recorded in a contested matter. The present case is listed for PE accordingly, matter stands adjourned.

Relist the matter for PE on 17.12.2020.

(SHUCHI LALER)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
26.08.2020