

MACT 697/18
CHAMELI DEVI Vs. NARENDER KUMAR
08.04.2022

Present:- Sh.Upender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along-with petitioner.

Sh.Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

None for respondent no 1 & 2.

PW-1 & PW-2 examined, cross examined by Ld. Counsel for Insurance company and discharged. None has appeared on behalf of respondent no.1 & 2. It is already 12:10 pm. The opportunity of respondent no.1 & 2 to cross examine stands closed.

Relist the matter for PE/cross on 22.07.2022.

(SHUCHI LALER)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
08.04.2022