

MACT 697/18

CHAMELI DEVI Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

21.04.2023

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam Advocate for petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh Advocate for R3/ insurer.

RW Mr. Bjupendra Mani Dwivedi, Executive Legal of R3/ insurance company is present and filed affidavit of his evidence. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counselor for petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that he has been supplied copy of the witness's affidavit today itself and needs time to prepare for cross-examination.

At request, put up for RE on 08.09.2023.

(Dr. Tarun Sahrawat)  
PO MACT (SHD)/KKD/Delhi  
21.04.2023