

MACT 697/18
CHAMELI DEVI Vs. NARENDER KUMAR
11.09.2023

Case file taken up today as on 08.09.2023 was declared holiday on account of G-20 Summit.

Present:- Sh.Upender Singh, Advocate for petitioner.

Sh.Yogeshwar, Advocate for Insurance Company.

None for respondent no 1 & 2.

No RW is present.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance company requests for an adjournment on the ground that witness is not available today.

Heard.

Put up for RE/cross on 08.12.2023.

Witness be summoned afresh alongwith relevant documents on filing of PF for NDOH. Diet money paid at the spot.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
11.09.2023