

MACT 697/18
CHAMELI DEVI VS. NARENDER KUMAR
08.12.2023

Present:- Sh.Upender Singh, Advocate for petitioner.

None for respondents.

No RW is present.

As per report, steps have not been taken by the Insurance company for summoning of the witness.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to take necessary steps for summoning of the witness.

Put up for RE/cross on 05.02.2024.

Witness be summoned afresh alongwith relevant documents on filing of PF for NDOH. Diet money paid at the spot.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
08.12.2023