

06.05.2024

Present : Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with  
petitioner.  
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent  
/insurance co.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

On the last date of hearing Ld. Predecessor was  
pleased to issue notices to respondents no.1&2. As per report of  
Ahlmad notices nt received back. Report on same be awaited.

Meanwhile issue fresh notices to respondents  
no.1&2 on filing of PF through all modes. Process be also given  
dasti as well.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.06.2024**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)  
PO-MACT-01/SHD  
KKD/DELHI/06.05.2024