

2 MACT 697/18

CHAMELI DEVI Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

17.09.2024

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.
Respondent no.2 already exparte.

No steps taken by the petitioner for issuance of
notice to respondent no.1.

Previous order be complied afresh for the NDOH.
Let respondent no.1 be also also served dasti and an affidavit be
filed by the petitioner in this regard.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.12.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
17.09.2024