

2 MACT 697/18

CHAMELI DEVI Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

02.12.2024

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Notice to respondent no.1 returned un-executed with the report that without the name of father and coste of respondent no.1, the address could not be traced out by the process server.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
02.12.2024

At 12.13 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. through V/C.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, let the notice to respondent no.1 Sh. Narender Kumar be issued on PF/RC.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.03.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
02.12.2024