

CHAMELI DEVI Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

04.03.2025

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co. through V/C.

Notice to respondent no.1, Sh. Narender Kumar issued through speed post and other mode returned un-executed with the report that respondent no.1 is not residing at the given address.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.1 was never served. On oral prayer of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, let respondent no.1 be served by way of publication in newspaper "Rashtriya Sahara" on filing of PF and taking requisite steps.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.2 has already been served.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.04.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.03.2025