

1 MACT 697/18

CHAMELI DEVI Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

28.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Saiyad Waquar, proxy counsel for respondent/insurance co. through V/C.

Service of notice by way of publication qua respondent no.1 could not be affected in the newspaper 'Rashtriya Sahara' for the reason that the address of respondent no.1 is that of Bhilwara, Rajasthan and in the said place newspaper 'Rashtriya Sahara' is not published/circulated.

Let order dated 04.03.2025 be complied afresh and notice be published in 'Rajasthan Patrika' which is circulated in Bhilawara, Rajasthan.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.06.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.04.2025