

1 MACT 697/18
CHAMELI DEVI Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

22.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
22.07.2025

At 11.14 A.M.

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

As per report of Nazarat Branch the amount
deposited was deficient. Let the deficient amount for publication
be deposited on taking requisite steps.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.09.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
22.07.2025