

1 MACT 697/18

CHAMELI DEVI Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

08.09.2025

**Today the Advocates are abstaining from work.**

Present:- Proxy counsel for the petitioner through videoconferencing.

At request, matter is adjourned. Put up for compliance of order dated 03.06.2025 on **13.10.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
08.09.2025