

13.10.2025

Present:- SH. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, let respondent no.1 be served by way of publication in newspaper "Veer Arjun" on filing of PF and taking appropriate steps by the petitioner.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.10.2025

At 12.01 p.m.

At this stage Adv. Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. has appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi