

1 MACT 697/18
CHAMELI DEVI VS. NARENDER KUMAR

01.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
with petitioner.
None for respondent no.2.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

It is submitted that respondent no.1 has been served
with the notice of petition by way of publication in newspaper
“Veer Arjun” dated 05.11.2025. Copy of newspaper filed.

Since none has been appearing on behalf of
respondent no.2 for the last many dates of hearing, **respondent
no.2 is hereby proceeded exparte.**

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/
judgment/clarification, if any on **02.12.2025.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
01.12.2025