

11 MACT 697/18
CHAMELI DEVI VS. NARENDER KUMAR

02.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
02.12.2025

At 11.20 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Part final arguments heard. At the request of Ld.
Counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/
judgment/clarification, if any on **09.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
02.12.2025