

23.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 12.20 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh with Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld.
counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

On the last date of hearing B/W of the owner of
offending vehicle, namely, Phool Chand Jat was issued which
was to be executed through concerned SSP.

The Tribunal is in reply of B/W, from the report it
appears that B/W was served in the office of SSP. However,
Tribunal has not received any report regarding execution.

**Issue fresh B/W against the respondent owner as per
previous order.**

The petitioners are at liberty to pursue the execution
of B/W. Let the B/W be also executed through the office of
concerned Ld. District & Sessions Judge.

Put up for consideration on **27.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
23.12.2025