

1 MACT 697/18

CHAMELI DEVI VS. NARENDER KUMAR

23.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
23.02.2026

At 10.59 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

On the last date of hearing when the undersigned was on leave B/W issued against respondent no.2 had returned duly executed, however respondent no.2 did not appear before the Tribunal.

In these circumstances, no order against respondent no.2 is hereby passed regarding issuance of B/W/notice. Matter is adjourned.

Put up for final arguments on **16.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
23.02.2026