

26 MACT 697/18
CHAMELI DEVI VS. NARENDER KUMAR

20.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 10.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.04.2026

At 10.31 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

On behalf of petitioner an application U/O XVIII Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC for leading additional evidence has been moved.

Submissions heard.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for the petitioner that the concerned witness from Income Tax Department is to be examined to prove the ITR of deceased.

The application is allowed, subject to condition that since today till further orders no interest shall be allowed on the Award amount, if any passed.

On PF and filing details, relevant witness be summoned. Process be given dasti.

Put up for additional PE on 15.05.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.04.2026