

15.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
15.05.2026

At 11.47 A.M.

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Witness Sh. Rajesh Tiwari from Income Tax
Department, Ward No.1(1), I.P. Estate, Delhi is present for his
examination, however he is discharged un-examined as, as per Ld.
Counsel for the petitioner the data from Ward no.57(5) is required.

Let the witnesses of the petitioner from Ward no.57(5)
of Income Tax Department be summoned on filing PF and details.

Put up for PE on **20.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
15.05.2026